# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Questia Media Operations, L.P.		101/28/2010	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	The Gale Group, Inc.
Street Address:	27500 Drake Road
City:	Farmington Hills
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48331
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type Number		Word Mark
Registration Number:	2802419	QUESTIA
Registration Number:	2802420	QUESTIA
Registration Number:	3038647	QUESTIA

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)996-9579

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2129961287

Email: trademarks@montagulaw.com

Correspondent Name: Alexandre A. Montagu

Address Line 1: 1120 Avenue of the Americas, 4th FI Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GALE
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas Walsh

TRADEMARK REEL: 004158 FRAME: 0620 S90.00 2802419

00 06\$ HO

900155935

Signature:	/ThomasWalsh/
Date:	03/02/2010
Total Attachments: 15 source=trademark assignment#page1.tif source=trademark assignment#page2.tif source=trademark assignment#page3.tif source=trademark assignment#page4.tif source=trademark assignment#page5.tif source=trademark assignment#page6.tif source=trademark assignment#page7.tif source=trademark assignment#page8.tif source=trademark assignment#page9.tif source=trademark assignment#page10.tif source=trademark assignment#page11.tif source=trademark assignment#page12.tif source=trademark assignment#page13.tif source=trademark assignment#page14.tif source=trademark assignment#page15.tif	

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") is made as of January 28, 2010 by (a) (i) QUESTIA MEDIA, INC., a Delaware corporation, (ii) QUESTIA MEDIA AMERICA, INC., a Delaware corporation, (iii) QUESTIA MEDIA INTERNATIONAL, LTD., a company organized under the laws of the British Virgin Islands, (iv) QUESTIA MEDIA OPERATIONS, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership, (v) QUESTIA MEDIA I, L.L.C., a Nevada limited liability company, (vi) QUESTIA MEDIA II, L.L.C., a Nevada limited liability company, (vii) QUESTIA MEDIA III, L.L.C., a Nevada limited liability company, and (viii) QUESTIA MEDIA IV, L.L.C., a Nevada limited liability company, ((i) through (viii) collectively, "Transferors"); to (b) THE GALE GROUP, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Buyer"). Capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings set forth in the Purchase Agreement (as defined below).

#### **RECITALS**

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement, dated as of January 22, 2010 (the "Purchase Agreement"), among other things, Transferors identified as "Sellers" therein have agreed to sell, convey, assign, transfer, and deliver (and to cause the other Transferors to sell, convey, assign, transfer, and deliver) to Buyer, and Buyer has agreed to purchase and assume, the Assets; and

WHEREAS, the Transferors are the owners of various registered and unregistered trademarks, service marks, trade names, trade dress, logos, business and product names that are among the Assets, including the trademark applications and registrations set forth on Schedule A attached hereto and all common law rights related thereto (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, it is a condition precedent of the closing of the transactions contemplated by the Purchase Agreement that Transferors execute and deliver this Assignment.

#### **AGREEMENT**

- **NOW, THEREFORE,** in consideration of the agreements and covenants contained in the Purchase Agreement, and the premises set forth above, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt, adequacy and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Transferors, intending to be legally bound, do hereby agree as follows:
- 1. <u>Assignment</u>. Transferors hereby sell, convey, assign, transfer, and deliver to the Buyer, and its successors and assigns:
- (a) all of the Transferors' right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, and all common law rights related thereto, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, such Marks, including, but not limited to, all of the Transferors' right, title, and interest with regard to the ownership, renewal, protection, use, and exploitation of the same,

791200\_1

- (b) all income, damages, or payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect to the Marks; and
- (c) all claims, causes of action, actions, suits, or other proceedings, in law or in equity, for, past, present, or future infringement of the Marks, whether or not said Marks have been registered in the Patent and Trademark Office of the United States of America.
- 2. Power of Attorney. Transferors hereby irrevocably constitute and appoint Buyer and its successors and assigns the true and lawful attorneys of Transferors, with full power of substitution, in the name of Transferors or Buyer, but on behalf of and for the benefit of Buyer and its successors and assigns, solely to institute, prosecute, compromise, defend and settle any and all proceedings at law, in equity, or otherwise that it and its successors or assigns may deem proper in order to collect, assert, or enforce any claim, right, or title of any kind in or to the Marks, including the right to sue for infringement of the Marks, including past infringements, and to do all such acts and things in relation thereto as it and its successors and assigns shall deem desirable. Transferors shall fully cooperate with and assist Buyer in such proceedings as Buyer shall reasonably request. Transferors hereby declare that the appointment hereby made and the powers hereby granted are coupled with an interest and are and shall be irrevocable and perpetual and shall not be terminated by any act of Transferors or by operation of law, or by the occurrence of any other event, including, without limitation, the bankruptcy of Transferors, or in any other manner or for any other reason. The intent of this Assignment is to substitute the Buyer in the place of Transferors.
- 3. <u>Binding Effect</u>. This instrument is executed by, and shall be binding upon, Transferors, their successors and assigns, for the uses and purposes above set forth and refereed to and shall inure to the benefit of Buyer, its successors and assigns.
- 4. <u>Further Assurances</u>. Transferors agree to execute all papers and to perform such other proper acts as Buyer may deem necessary to record the assignment made by this Assignment. In addition, Transferors, at Buyer's request, shall execute, acknowledge and deliver to Buyer such other instruments of conveyance and transfer and will take such other actions and execute and deliver such other documents, certifications and further assurances as Buyer may reasonably require in order to vest title more effectively in Buyer, or to put Buyer more fully in possession of, the Marks.
- 5. <u>Terms of the Purchase Agreement</u>. This Assignment is subject to all terms and conditions of the Purchase Agreement and in the event of a conflict or inconsistency between this Assignment and the Purchase Agreement, the terms of the Purchase Agreement shall prevail.
- 6. <u>Governing Law.</u> This Assignment will be governed by and construed under the laws of the State of New York without regard to conflicts of laws principles.

[Signatures appear on following pages]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Transferors have caused this Assignment to be duly executed and delivered as of the date first set forth above by their representatives thereunto duly authorized.

**Transferors:** 

QUESTIA, MEDIA, INC.
/ /
By: hun W
Name: Timoth w Herrs Title: Proxidat & CEO

QUESTIA MEDIA INTERNATIONAL, LTD.

Th	Dule
By: Name: Title:	CFG Security Manager
QUESTI	A MEDIA AMERICA, INC.

Name: Timethy w Hom?
Title: Resolut 1 CEO

QUESTIA MEDIA OPERATIONS, L.P.

Name: Timoth w Harris
Title: Paridad & CES

QUESTIA MEDIA I, L.L.C.

Name: Timethy W Horns Title: Presided & CED

**OUESTIA MEDIA II, L.L.C.** Name: CFO, Secretor Title: QUESTIA MEDIA III, L.L.C. Name: Michael I Mills QUESTIA MEDIA IV, L.L.C. By: Name: Title: ACKNOWLEDGMENT ss.: before me, Debra L Morgan, a Notary Public in and for [State of Texes], personally appeared Michael O. Miller, the CFO Questic Mediasert appropriate companies], personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the within instrument with authority of the Board of Directors of the Company in his capacity to act on behalf of said companies, and that, by his signature on the within instrument, the person or entity upon behalf of which he acted

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

executed the within instrument.

Signature

STATE OF TEXAS

**COUNTY OF HARRIS** 

Notary Public

DEBRA L. MORGAN Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires April 04, 2010

# ACKNOWLEDGMENT

instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the within instrument with authority of the Board of Directors of the Company in his capacity to act on behalf of said companies, and the		STATE OF TEXAS )
On 1/27/10, before me, Debra L. Morgan, a Notary Public in a for [State of Texas], personally appeared Timothy W. Harris the fres. CED weste Moscoria appropriate companies], personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the with instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the within instrument with authority of the Board of Directors of the Company in his capacity to act on behalf of said companies, and the by his signature on the within instrument, the person or entity upon behalf of which he act executed the within instrument.  WITNESS my hand and official seal.  Signature Debra L. Morgan  Notery Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires April 04, 2010		SS.:
basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the with instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the within instrument with authority of t Board of Directors of the Company in his capacity to act on behalf of said companies, and the by his signature on the within instrument, the person or entity upon behalf of which he act executed the within instrument.  WITNESS my hand and official seal.  Signature  DEBRA L. MORGAN Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires April 04, 2010		
WITNESS my hand and official seal.  Signature  DEBRA L. MORGAN Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires April 04, 2010	3	basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the within instrument with authority of the Board of Directors of the Company in his capacity to act on behalf of said companies, and that by his signature on the within instrument, the person or entity upon behalf of which he acted
Signature Delha & Moragan April 04, 2010		Wild Transport Control of the Contro
Notary Public		IS NOTAL PUBLIC CHARLES
		Notary Public

REEL: 004158 FRAME: 0626

# Schedule A

Trademark Name	Owner	Trademark Status	Country Name	Class	File Date	AppNumber	Reg Date	Reg Number	Next Renewal Due
QUESTIA	Questia Media, Inc.	Registered	Saudi Arabia	42 Int.	24- Apr- 2000	64012	07- Apr- 2001	576/22	01-Sept- 2019
QUESTIA and Design	Questia Media, Inc.	Registered	Saudi Arabia	42 Int.	24- Apr- 2000	64011	07- Apr- 2001	567/23	02-Sept- 2019
QUESTIA	Questia Media, Inc.	Registered	Thailand	42 Int.	26- Jul- 2000	426984	11- Aug- 2001	Bor 13468	27-Jan- 2010
QUESTIA	Questia Media, Inc.	Registered	Jordan	42 Int.	27- Jul- 2000	61034	12- Aug- 2002	61034	28-Jan- 2010
QUESTIA	Questia Media, Inc.	Registered	Singapore	42 Int.	28- Jul- 2000	T00/13283A	28- Jan- 2000	T00/13283A	28-Jan- 2010
QUESTIA and Design	Questia Media, Inc.	Registered	Jordan	42 Int.	27- Jul- 2000	61005	12- Aug- 2002	61005	28-Jan- 2010
QUESTIA and Design	Questia Media, Inc.	Registered	Singapore	42 Int.	28- Jul- 2000	T00/13284Z	28- Jan- 2000	T00/13284Z	28-Jan- 2010
QUESTIA	Questia Media, Inc.	Registered	European Community	09 Int., 35 Int., 39 Int., 41 Int., 42 Int.	13- Jul- 2000	001 754 795	12- Jun- 2002	001 754 795	13-Jul- 2010
QUESTIA and Design	Questia Media, Inc.	Registered	European Community	09 Int., 35 Int., 39 Int., 41 Int., 42 Int.	13- Jul- 2000	001 754 886	26- Aug- 2002	001 754 886	13-Jul- 2010
QUESTIA	Questia Media, Inc.	Registered	Switzerland	38 Int., 42 Int.	24- Jul- 2000	08717/2000	17- May- 2001	484791	24-Jul- 2010
QUESTIA and Design	Questia Media, Inc.	Registered	Switzerland	38 Int., 42 Int.	24- Jul- 2000	08718/2000	09- May- 2001	484428	24-Jul- 2010
QUESTIA	Questia Media, Inc.	Registered	Australia	42 Int.	25- Jul- 2000	843901	12- Jan- 2001	843901	25-Jul- 2010
QUESTIA	Questia Media, Inc.	Registered	Hungary	42 Int.	25- Jul- 2000	M00 03909	21- Jan- 2002	168452	25-Jul- 2010
QUESTIA and Design	Questia Media, Inc.	Registered	Australia	42 Int.	25- Jul- 2000	843900	12- Jan- 2001	843900	25-Jul- 2010
QUESTIA and Design	Questia Media, Inc.	Registered	Hungary	42 Int.	25- Jul- 2000	M00 03910	04- Dec- 2001	167908	25-Jul- 2010
QUESTIA and Design	Questia Media, Inc.	Registered	Thailand	42 Int.	26- Jul- 2000	426983	01- Aug- 2001	Bor 13231	25-Jul- 2010
QUESTIA	Questia Media, Inc.	Registered	Egypt	42 Int.	26- Jul- 2000	134898	08- Jul- 2007	134898	26-Jul- 2010
QUESTIA	Questia Media, Inc.	Registered	Ukraine	42 Int.	26- Jul- 2000	2000073223/T	15- Nov- 2002	28184	26-Jul- 2010
QUESTIA and Design	Questia Media, Inc.	Registered	Ukraine	42 Int.	26- Jul- 2000	2000073222/T	15- Nov- 2002	28183	26-Jul- 2010

Trademark Name	Owner	Trademark Status	Country Name	Class	File Date	AppNumber	Reg Date	Reg Number	Next Renewal Due
QUESTIA and Design	Questia Media, Inc.	Registered	Egypt	42 Int.	26- Jul- 2000	134899	08- Jul- 2007	134899	26-Jul- 2010
QUESTIA	Questia Media, Inc.	Registered	Panama	42 Int.	27- Jul- 2000	109053	01- Apr- 2002	109053	27-Jul- 2010
QUESTIA	Questia Media, Inc.	Registered	Poland	35 Int., 42 Int.	27- Jul- 2000	Z221998	09- Sep- 2004	157194	27-Jul- 2010
QUESTIA	Questia Media, Inc.	Registered	Russian Federation	42 Int.	27- Jul- 2000	2000719067	27- Mar- 2002	210124	27-Jul- 2010
QUESTIA	Questia Media, Inc.	Registered	South Africa	42 Int.	27- Jul- 2000	2000/15125	29- Oct- 2004	2000/15125	27-Jul- 2010
QUESTIA	Questia Media, Inc.	Registered	Turkey	42 Int.	27- Jul- 2000	2000/15459	27- Jul- 2000	2000/15459	27-Jul- 2010
QUESTIA and Design	Questia Media, Inc.	Registered	Panama	42 Int.	27- Jul- 2000	109050	01- Apr- 2002	109050	27-Jul- 2010
QUESTIA and Design	Questia Media, Inc.	Registered	Poland	35 Int., 42 Int.	27- Jul- 2000	Z221997	09- Sep- 2004	157193	27-Jul- 2010
QUESTIA and Design	Questia Media, Inc.	Registered	Russian Federation	42 Int.	27- Jul- 2000	2000719077	25- Oct- 2002	225537	27-Jul- 2010
QUESTIA and Design	Questia Media, Inc.	Registered	South Africa	42 lnt.	27- Jul- 2000	2000/15126	27- Jul- 2000	2000/15126	27-Jul- 2010
QUESTIA and Design	Questia Media, Inc.	Registered	Turkey	42 Int.	27- Jul- 2000	2000/15460	27- Jul- 2000	2000/15460	27-Jul- 2010
QUESTIA	Questia Media, Inc.	Registered	Malaysia	42 Int.	27- Jul- 2000	2000/10306	27- Jul- 2000	2000/10306	27-Jul- 2010
QUESTIA and Design	Questia Media, Inc.	Registered	Malaysia	42 Int.	27- Jul- 2000	2000/10307	27- Jul- 2000	2000/10307	27-Jul- 2010
QUESTIA	Questia Media, Inc.	Registered	Mexico	42 Int.	28- Jul- 2000	439120	29- Aug- 2001	712075	28-Jul- 2010
QUESTIA	Questia Media, Inc.	Registered	Viet Nam	42 Int.	28- Jul- 2000	47620	05- Nov- 2001	38760	28-Jul- 2010
QUESTIA and Design	Questia Media, Inc.	Registered	Mexico	42 Int.	28- Jul- 2000	439121	19- Sep- 2001	715517	28-Jul- 2010
QUESTIA and Design	Questia Media, Inc.	Registered	Viet Nam	42 Int.	28- Jul- 2000	47621	21- Jan- 2002	39778	28-Jul- 2010
QUESTIA	Questia Media, Inc.	Registered	Indonesia	42 Int.	25- Sep- 2000	J00-16568	05- Jul- 2001	482146	25-Sep- 2010
QUESTIA and Design	Questia Media, Inc.	Registered	Indonesia	42 Int.	26- Jul- 2000	J00-16567	05- Jul- 2001	482145	25-Sep- 2010
QUESTIA	Questia Media, Inc.	Registered	Chile	42 Int.	17- Aug- 2000	497573	27- Mar- 2001	588440	23-Jan- 2011
QUESTIA and Design	Questia Media, Inc.	Registered	Chile	42 Int.	17- Aug- 2000	497574	27- Mar- 2001	588439	23-Jan- 2011

Trademark Name	Owner	Trademark Status	Country Name	Class	File Date	AppNumber	Reg Date	Reg Number	Next Renewal Due
QUESTIA	Questia Media, Inc.	Registered	Norway	42 Int.	26- Jul- 2000	2000/08633	05- Apr- 2001	207833	05-Apr- 2011
QUESTIA and Design	Questia Media, Inc.	Registered	Norway	42 Int.	26- Jul- 2000	2000/08634	05- Apr- 2001	207834	05-Apr- 2011
QUESTIA	Questia Media, Inc.	Registered	Costa Rica	42 Int.	26- Jul- 2000	xxxxxxxx	22- May- 2001	2128-7978	22-May- 2011
QUESTIA and Design	Questia Media, Inc.	Registered	Costa Rica	42 Int.	26- Jul- 2000	xxxxxxxx	22- May- 2001	2108-7978	22-May- 2011
QUESTIA	Questia Media, Inc.	Registered	Japan	42 Int.	28- Jul- 2000	2000-083460	26- Oct- 2001	4516908	26-Oct- 2011
QUESTIA and Design	Questia Media, Inc.	Registered	Japan	42 Int.	28- Jul- 2000	2000-083461	26- Oct- 2001	4516909	26-Oct- 2011
QUESTIA	Questia Media, Inc.	Registered	Argentina	42 Int.	25- Jul- 2000	2298499	16- Jan- 2002	1858400	16-Jan- 2012
QUESTIA and Design	Questia Media, Inc.	Registered	Argentina	42 Int.	25- Jul- 2000	2298500	17- Jan- 2002	1858512	17-Jan- 2012
QUESTIA	Questia Media Operations, L.P.	Registered	Trinidad and Tobago	41 Int.	25- Nov- 2002	33524	20- Sep- 2007	33524	24-Nov- 2012
QUESTIA and Design	Questia Media Operations, L.P.	Registered	Trinidad and Tobago	41 Int.	25- Nov- 2002	33523	12- Mar- 2007	33523	24-Nov- 2012
QUESTIA	Questia Media Operations, L.P.	Registered	Jamaica	41 Int.	25- Nov- 2002	43213	25- Nov- 2002	43213	25-Nov- 2012
QUESTIA and Design	Questia Media Operations, L.P.	Registered	Jamaica	41 Int.	25- Nov- 2002	43214	25- Nov- 2002	43214	25-Nov- 2012
QUESTIA	Questia Media, Inc.	Registered	Czech Republic	41 Int.	11- Jul- 2003	193773	26- May- 2004	263738	11-Jul- 2013
QUESTIA and Design	Questia Media, Inc.	Registered	Czech Republic	41 Int.	11- Jul- 2003	193774	26- May- 2004	263739	11-Jul- 2013
QUESTIA	Questia Media Operations, L.P.	Registered	India	41 Int.	15- Sep- 2003	1236557	15- Sep- 2003	1236557	15-Sep- 2013
QUESTIA	Questia Media Operations, L.P.	Registered	Taiwan	41 Int.	25- Nov- 2002	91049616	01- Oct- 2003	187793	30-Sep- 2013
QUESTIA	Questia Media Operations, L.P.	Registered	Iceland	41 Int.	25- Nov- 2002	3100/2002	03- Nov- 2003	810/2003	03-Nov- 2013
QUESTIA and Design	Questia Media Operations, L.P.	Registered	Iceland	41 Int.	25- Nov- 2002	3101/2002	03- Nov- 2003	811/2003	03-Nov- 2013
QUESTIA	Questia Media Operations,	Registered	Barbados	41 Int.	27- Mar- 2003	81/18015	14- Nov- 2003	81/18015	14-Nov- 2013

Trademark Name	Owner	Trademark Status	Country Name	Class	File Date	AppNumber	Reg Date	Reg Number	Next Renewal Due
	L.P.	<u> </u>							
QUESTIA and Design	Questia Media Operations, L.P.	Registered	Barbados	41 Int.	27- Mar- 2003	81/18014	14- Nov- 2003	81/18014	14-Nov- 2013
QUESTIA and Design	Questia Media Operations, L.P.	Registered	Taiwan	41 Int.	18- Feb- 2003	91049617	01- Dec- 2003	191120	01-Dec- 2013
QUESTIA	Questia Media, Inc.	Registered	United States of America	41 Int.	14- Jan- 2003	78202846	06- Jan- 2004	2802419	06-Jan- 2014
QUESTIA and Design	Questia Media, Inc.	Registered	United States of America	41 Int.	14- Jan- 2003	78203015	06- Jan- 2004	2802420	06-Jan- 2014
QUESTIA	Questia Media Operations, L.P.	Registered	Korea, Republic of	41 Int.	25- Nov- 2002	41-2002- 24006	20- Aug- 2004	104685	20-Aug- 2014
QUESTIA and Design	Questia Media, Inc.	Registered	Philippines	42 Int.	27- Jul- 2000	4-20000- 06309	17- Jan- 2005	4-20000- 06309	17-Jan- 2015
QUESTIA	Questia Media Operations, L.P.	Registered	United Arab Emirates	41 Int.	06- Mar- 2005	67688	10- Jun- 2006	67688	06-Mar- 2015
QUESTIA	Questia Media America, Inc.	Published	Bahrain	41 Int.	13- Sep- 2005	45468			13-Sep- 2015
QUESTIA	Questia Media, Inc.	Registered	Philippines	42 Int.	27- Jul- 2000	4-2000-06308	08- Jun- 2006	4-2000- 06308	08-Jun- 2016
QUESTIA	Questia Media, Inc.	Registered	New Zealand	42 Int.	27- Jul- 2000	619690	08- Feb- 2001	619690	28-Jan- 2017
QUESTIA and Design	Questia Media, Inc.	Registered	New Zealand	42 Int.	27- Jul- 2000	619691	08- Feb- 2001	619691	28-Jan- 2017
QUESTIA and Design	Questia Media, Inc.	Registered	Brazil	42 Int.	26- Jul- 2000	823008991	29- May- 2007	823008991	29-May- 2017
QUESTIA	Questia Media, Inc.	Registered	Brazil	42 Int.	26- Jul- 2000	823008983	05- Jun- 2007	823008983	05-Jun- 2017
QUESTIA	Questia Media Operations, L.P.	Registered	China (People's Republic)	41 Int.	20- Jan- 2005	4473622	07- Oct- 2008	4473622	06-Oct- 2018
QUESTIA and Design	Questia Media Operations, L.P.	Registered	China (People's Republic)	41 Int.	20- Jan- 2005	4473621	07- Oct- 2008	4473621	06-Oct- 2018
QUESTIA	Questia Media, Inc.	Registered	Israel	42 Int.	25- Jul- 2000	140307	04- Sep- 2001	140307	25-Jul- 2021
QUESTIA and Design	Questia Media, Inc.	Registered	Israel	42 Int.	25- Jul- 2000	140308	12- Nov- 2001	140308	25-Jul- 2021
QUESTIA	Questia Media, Inc.	Registered	Canada	00 Int.	25- Jul- 2000	1068530	16- Jan- 2007	TMA679557	16-Jan- 2022

Trademark Name	Owner	Trademark Status	Country Name	Class	File Date	AppNumber	Reg Date	Reg Number	Next Renewal Due
QUESTIA and Design	Questia Media, Inc.	Registered	Canada	00 Int.	25- Jul- 2000	1068531	19- Jan- 2007	TMA679774	19-Jan- 2022
QUESTIA	Questia Media, Inc.	Published	Hong Kong	42 Int.	28- Jul- 2000	2000/16953			
QUESTIA and Design	Questia Media, Inc.	Published	Hong Kong	42 Int.	28- Jul- 2000	2000/16954			
QUESTIA and Design	Questia Media Operations, L.P.	Published	India	41 Int.	15- Sep- 2003	1236556		·	

# Active Status Report for Questia Media, Inc.

Trademark	Country	Owner	Case Type	Client Ref.	CANADA CA	Appl. No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Next Renewal
Questia	Canade	Questia Media Operations, L.P.	ORD	24334-3	Registered	1221290	8/22/2004	TMA690075	6/18/2007	6/18/2022
						Class	dunations ( )		lan in	
						li	ducational services brary featuring book full text.	s, namery, provid ks, journals, mag	ing to subscribe jazine articles a	rs an on-line research nd newspaper articles
Due Date 6/18/2022	Action First	Rénewal <i>In</i>	dicator Ren/Due							
QUESTIA	Canada	Questia Media Operations, L.P.	ORD	24334-3	Registered	1068530	7/25/2000	TMA679657	1/16/2007	1/18/2022
						Class				
						k B r k tt a	f media via the inte the fields of mathe and education; comp sel-time interaction attrest; computer so the fields of mathem	mel; computer s ematics, science puter services, n with other comp ervices, namely, natics, science, h puter services, n	ervices, namely , humanities, so amely, providing uter users cone providing an on umanities, soci amely, providing	ge, retrievel and disple, providing databases cleat sciences, busines or on-line facilities for aming topics of generaline builetin boerd in all sciences, business paearch engines for text ediling.
		Renewal /=	dicator Ren/Due							
Due Date 1/16/2022	Action First	34								
Due Date 1/16/2022	Action First	310								
Due Date 1/16/2022	Action First									
Trademark	Country	Owner	Case Type	Client Ref.		Аррі. №.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Next Renewal
Trademark				Client Ref. 24334-3	Status Registered	Appl. No.  OZ 193773  Class 0	7/11/2003	Reg. No. 283738	Reg. Date 5/28/2004	Next Renewal 7/11/2013
Trademark	Country Czech	Owner Questia Modia	Case Type			OZ 193773  Class 0	7/11/2003 H1 Educational services	263738 s, namely provid material and out	5/28/2004 ing on-line libra hishing of lectur	
<i>Trademark</i> DUESTIA	Country Czech	Owner  Questia Medie Operations, L.P.	Case Type			OZ 193773  Class 0	7/11/2003	263738 s, namely provid material and out	5/28/2004 ing on-line libra hishing of lectur	7/11/2013 ry services informing
Trademark DUESTIA Due Date 7/11/2013	Country Czech Republic	Owner  Questia Medie Operations, L.P.	Case Type ORD ORD			OZ 193773  Class 0	7/11/2003 identional service about experimental naterials and their r	263738 s, namely provid material and out	5/28/2004 ing on-line libra hishing of lectur	7/11/2013 ry services informing
Trademark  DUESTIA  Due Date 7/11/2013	Country Czech Republic Action First	Owner  Questia Media Operations, L.P.	Case Type ORD ORD	24334-3	Registered	OZ 193773  Class 04  Goods E	7/11/2003 H1 Educational services about experimental naterials and their a	263738 s. namely provid material and put adaption for subs	5/28/2004 ing on-line libra blishing of lectur cribers.	7/11/2013  ry services informing es and experimental
Due Date 1/18/2022  Trademark  QUESTIA  Due Date 7/11/2013  QUESTIA	Country Czech Republic Action First	Owner  Questia Media Operations, L.P.	Case Type ORD ORD	24334-3	Registered	OZ 193773  Class 0  Goods 1  2000/16953  Class 0  Goods 2	7/11/2003  11  Educational services bout experimental naterials and their s  7/28/2000  12  Computer services; iterary, pictorial, mais a global computental services deceasing providing computent emails, science deceasing providing computer users con multielly board in the suited providing computer users con multielly board in the suited providing computer users con multielly board in the suited providing computer users con suited to board in the suited providing computer users con suited to board in the suited providing computer users con suited to board in the suited provided to the suited to the suited provided to the suited provided to the suited t	263738 s, namely provide material and put adaption for substantial and put adaption for substantial and architecture and adaption for substantial and architecture in the control of the c	5/29/2004  5/29/2004  5/29/2005  12/2/2005	7/11/2013  Ty services informing es and experimental estate and experimental 1/28/2017  display of media, deducational maleries in the fields of business and teraction with other ty providing an on-line humaniles, social englies for obtaining englies, social englies, social englies for obtaining englies for obtaining

QUESTIA (AND DESIGN)

Case Type Client Ref. Status

Appl. No.

Filing Date Reg. No. 1/14/2003

2802420

1/8/2004

1/5/2014

United States of America

24334-3

78/203015

Class 041

Goads Educational services, namely, providing to subscribers an on-time research library featuring books, journals, magazine articles and newspaper articles, in full text.

Reg. Date Next Renewal

quest0a

Due Date 1/6/2010

Action All of Use - 6 Year

Indicator Due Date

Due Date 1/6/2014

Action First Renewal

Indicator Ren/Due

Due Date 1/6/2014

Action All of Use - Recurring Indicator Due Date

Trademark QUESTIA

Country Philippines Owner

Questia Media, Inc.

Case Type Client Ref. Status

Registered

Filing Date Reg. No. Appl. No. 4-2000-006308 7/27/2000

4-2000-006308 6/8/2006

Reg. Date Next Renewal

24334-3

Class 042

Goods Computer services, namely, providing online access, storage, retrieval and display of mede, including, iterary, pictorial, musical and architectural works and aducational materials via a global computer network; computer services, namely, providing data bases in the fields of mathematics, science, humanities, social sciences, business and education; computer services, namely, providing on-tile racitities for real-time interection with other computer users concerning tooles of general interest; computer services, namely, providing and in the fields of mathematics, science, humanities, social sciences, business and education; computer services, namely, providing search engines for obtaining data or a global computer network, providing search engines for obtaining data or a global computer network for the transfer and dissemination of a wide range of information network for the transfer and dissemination of a wide range of information; written text editing; editorial consultation.

Due Date 6/8/2011

Action Declaration of Use

Indicator Due Date

Due Date 6/8/2012

Action Declaration of Use-Final Ddn

Indicator Final

Due Date 6/8/2018

Action First Renewal

Indicator Ren/Due

**TRADEMARK** 

**REEL: 004158 FRAME: 0633** 

Trademark	Country	Owner	Case Type	Client Ref.	Status	Appl. No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Next Renewal
QUESTIA	United States of America	Questis Media Operations, L.P	ORD .	24334-3	Registered	75/904477	1/28/2000	3038647	1/10/2008	1/10/2016
						Class 038				
						ple do an 41	cuments and othe chitectural works. : Educational rese aterials in the field	d architectural wo r media, namely, earch; developme s of methematics	orks; electronic literary, pictoric ent and dissemb science, humi	repository services of al, musical and nation of educational anities, social science
						pk fle ec	ctorial, musical and ids of mathematic	i architectural wo s, science, huma al computer netw	orks and educat nities, social sc	media, namely, literar lonal materials in the lences, business and in on line computer
						on co	a global compute	r nelwork; written	text editing; pr	gines for oblaining da oviding an on-line ance, humanitles, soci
Due Date 1/10/2012	Action All of	Use - 6 Year	Indicator Due Date							
Due Date 1/10/2016	Action First F	Renewal	Indicator Ren/Due							
Due Date 1/10/2016	Action All of	Use - Recurring	Indicator Due Date	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	<del></del>					
Trademark	Country	Owner	Case Type	Client Ref.	Status	Appl. No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Next Renewal
OUESTIA	United States of America	Questia Media Operations, L.P	ORD	24334-3	Registered	78/202846	1/14/2003	2802419	1/6/2004	1/8/2014
						Class 04	1			
						tit	ducational service prery featuring bod full text.	s, namely providi ks, journals, mag	ng to subscribe pazine enticles,	rs an online research and newspaper article
Due Date 1/6/2010	Action All of	Use - 6 Year	Indicator Due Date							
Due Date 1/6/2014	Action First	Renewal	Indicator Ren/Due							
Due Date 1/8/2014	Action All of	Use - Recurring	Indicator Due Date					······································		***************************************
Trademark	Country	Owner	Case Type	Client Ref.	Status	Appl. No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Next Renewal
			OBU	74334.3		1221288	6070004	TMA690026	8/18/2007	6/18/2022

Trademark Country Chower Case Type Client Ref. Status Appl. No. Fung Date Reg. No. Reg. Date Next Renewal

QUESTIA (AND DESIGN) Cenade Questia Modia ORD 24334-3 Registered 1221288 6/22/2004 TMA6990026 6/18/2007 6/18/2002

Questia Modia ORD 24334-3 Registered 1221288 6/22/2004 TMA6990026 6/18/2007 6/18/2002

Class

Cinods Educational services, namely, providing to subscribers an on-line research library featuring books, journals, magazine articles and newspaper articles, in full text.

quest0a

Due Date 6/18/2022

Action First Renewal

Indicator Ren/Due

ORD

Case Type Client Ref. Status 24334-3

Appl. No. Filing Date Reg. No. Reg. Date Next Renewal

7/25/2000

QUESTIA (AND DESIGN) Canada

Questia Media Operations, L.P.

Registered

1068531

TMA679774 1/19/2007

1/19/2022

quest0a

Class

Goods Computer services, namely, providing access, storage, retrieval and display of media via the internet; computer services, namely, providing databases in the fields of meithernetics, science, humanilles, social sciences, business and education; computer services, namely, providing on-line facilities for real-time interaction with other computer users concerning topics of general interest; computer services, namely, providing an on-line ballicity board in the fields of methematics, science, humanilles, social sciences, business and education; computer services, namely, providing search engines for obtaining data on a global computer network; written text editing.

Due Date 1/19/2022

OUESTIA (AND DESIGN)

Action First Renewal

Indicator Ren/Due

Trademark

Czech Republic

Case Type Client Ref. Status ORD

Appl. No. Filing Date Reg. No.

Reg. Date Next Renewal

Questie Medie Operations, L.P.

24334-3 Registered OZ 193774

7/11/2003

5/26/2004

Class 041

quest0a

Goods: Educational services, namely providing on-line library services informing about experimental material and publishing of lectures and experimental materials and their adaption for subscribers.

Due Date 7/11/2013

Action First Renewal

Indicator Ren/Due

Trademark

Country

Case Type Client Ref. Status

Appl. No.

Filing Date Reg. No.

Reg. Date Next Renewal

QUESTIA (AND DESIGN) Hong Kong

Questia Media, inc.

quest0a

ORD

24334-3 Registered

2000/16954

7/28/2000

Class 042

Goods Computer services; providing storage, retrieval and display of media. literary, pictorial, musical and architectural works and educational materials via a global computer network; providing data bases in the fields of mathematics, science, humanities, social sciences, business and education; providing on-line feedlites for real-time interaction with other computer users concerning topics of general interest; providing an on-line buildin beart in the felta of mathematiles, science, humanities, social sciences, business and education; providing search engines for obtaining date on a global computer network; written text editing; editorial consultation; all included in Class 42.

Due Date 1/28/2017

Action Next Renewal

Indicator Ren/Due

 Trademark
 Country
 Owner
 Case Type
 Client Ref.
 Status
 Appl. No.
 Filing Date
 Reg. No.
 Reg. Date
 Next Renewal

 QUESTIA (AND DESIGN)
 Philippines
 Questia Moda, Inc.
 ORD
 24334-3
 Registered
 4-2000-006309
 7/27/2000
 4-2000-006309
 1/17/2015
 1/17/2015

quest0a

Class 042

Goods\* Computer services, namely, providing online access, storage, robrieval and display of media, including, literary, pictorial, musical and architectural works and educational materials via a global computer network; computer services, namely, providing data bases in the fields of mathematics, science, humanities, social actiences, business and education; computer services namely, providing on-line facilities for real-films interaction with other computer users concerning topies of general interest; computer services, namely, providing an other providing and continuous computers and education; computer services, namely, providing assemble engines for obtaining data on a global computer network; providing multiple user access to a global computer information network for the transfer and dissemination of a wide range of information; written text editing; editorial consultation.

Due Date 1/17/2010

Action Declaration of Use

Indicator Due Date

Due Date 1/17/2011

Action Dec. of Use-Final Deadine Indicator Due Date

Due Date 1/17/2015

**RECORDED: 03/02/2010** 

Action First Renewal

Indicator Ren/Due

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004158 FRAME: 0636